The content of the webpage, rev1 (subject to edits):

National Preservation Month, Santa Clara County Historic Preservation Awards Night (HLC webpage URL)

The purpose of San Jose's Historic Landmarks Commission's Historic Preservation Award is to honor those who have reached the highest level of accomplishment in historic preservation and to recognize the quality of preservation work achieved in the built environment. On May 21, the Santa Clara County historic preservation community will host the 2022 Historic Preservation Awards Night at **History Park** in San Jose (https://historysanjose.org/) and the Historic Preservation Award for San Jose will be presented.

To reserve your attendance to the Historic Preservation Awards Night, please choose one of the following:

General Attendance (\$10 adults; under 18 are free) (link to the NPM website- PAC SJ or another website TBD)

VIP attendance (special seating) (\$50) to be confirmed (link to NPM website)

Nominations

Award nominations must be submitted by April 4, 2022, for recently completed residential or non-residential restoration/rehabilitation projects of outstanding quality. See the complete list of qualifying project types (*URL*)

Click here for the 2022 **Built Environment Nomination Form** (a button that takes the viewer to a webpage with the following content)

History San Jose will co-host the 2022 Historic Preservation Awards Night At History Park on Saturday, May 21, 2022 at 7:00 PM

Nomination award form

The goal of the San Jose Historic Landmarks Commission Preservation Award Program is to honor those who have reached the highest level of accomplishment in historic preservation and to recognize the highest quality of preservation of the built environment, in an effort to educate the public about preservation and to encourage further contributions. Projects will be considered for awards which are outstanding achievements in the following areas of preservation activity: (1) Residential Restoration/Rehabilitation (2) Non-Residential Restoration/Rehabilitation.

The San Jose Historic Landmarks Commission seeks to honor projects which reflect the Secretary of Interior Standards for Restoration and Rehabilitation: The project must have been completed within ten years prior to the submission of the nomination. Recognition and respect for the original design intent of the project and for the period to which it is restored should be

considered. Where alterations or additions to the building are of contemporary design, the work must respect the original historical, architectural, and cultural qualities. The project should retain the distinguishing qualities and character of the original construction. The Historic Landmarks Commission of San Jose will determine the winner of the awards.

Nominations can range from simple bungalows to downtown buildings and should exhibit **recognition and** respect for the original design intent of the project and for the period to which it is restored. Awards may be made to buildings located in San Jose. Projects will be considered that have been completed within the past ten (10) years. Projects previously awarded will not be considered. Nominations must be received by: 4:00 PM, Monday, April 4. Submit all entries to Historic Landmarks Commission *URL* or mail to Historic Preservation Officer, San Jose City Hall, Planning, Building and Code Enforcement Department, 200 E Santa Clara St, San Jose, CA 95113

For additional information, e-mail (A Commissioner's or Dana's email? To be confirmed). The awards presentations will take place at 7:00 PM on May 21, 2022 at History Park near Kelley Park in San Jose.

Please check category of project: Residential Project or Non-Residential Project

Name of Building / Historic Name (if known)

Address of Building /Structure City/State/Zip Code

Owner(s) Phone and Email

Owner's Address City/State/Zip Code

Project Architect (if applicable)

Phone

Address

Note: You must include hi res digital images on a USB flash drive. Your nomination will not be considered if required items are not included. Note the flash drive will not be returned.

Nominated by

Phone

Email

Address City/State/Zip Code

Signature

Deadline for Nominations: 4 PM on Monday, April 4, 2022

NOMINATION CHECKLIST Nomination Statement

- 1. Description of project (not to exceed two pages) Provide a detailed description of all work completed and methods/ materials used. Example: Instead of stating "Window restored". Please provide detail as "The sashes were repaired to match the original rails and stiles, glass was reglazed, seals were repaired to match the original, casings were replaced with new Cyprus wood to match original, jambs were repaired to match original, etc.,
- 2. Historical and architectural significance
- 3. Date of construction and architect
- 4. Month/year of completion of project

Image Requirements

- 1. Images must be in hi res (.jpeg/ .tiff/ .eps/ .pdf)
- 2. Images must be 500 KB 1 MB in size
- 3. Provide before and after images of the restoration project. All before images should be accompanied by an after image of the exact same subject. Example: If the "before restoration" image is of a column on the southeast corner of the porch, then there should be an exact "after restoration" image of the same southeast corner porch column
- 4. Please submit two to twelve total images will be accepted per nomination submission
- 5. Submit images on a labeled thumb drive with your nomination submission
- 6. No interior photos will be considered, except of historic public buildings
- 7. Please provide hi res logos of businesses associated with the restoration project (building owner/architect/general contractor/etc.)
- 8. Images submitted should be titled to match the written description in your nomination submission.
- 9. By submitting these images, you are granting permission to Historic Landmarks Commission of San Jose to use and publish these images for such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content.